#### **GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAXES** NAGALAND: DIMAPUR.

NO. CT/ESTT/74/2022

Dated Dimapur the

th February, 2025

#### **ADVERTISEMENT**

In pursuance to the approval conveyed by the Government of Nagaland vide letter No.FIN/REV-18/ESTT/2012 (Pt)/116 dated 18/11/2024, applications are hereby invited for filling up the post of MTS (Group-D), District Pay Level-1(15500-49400) under the Department of State Taxes.

Sl No	Name of the Post	Number of Vacancy	Place of Posting	Remarks
1.	MTS	2	Dimapur	Indigenous inhabitant of Nagaland.
		1	Wokha	Indigenous inhabitant of Wokha District.

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS:**

1. <u>Educational Qualification</u>: -The minimum educational qualification will be Class-VIII passed.

### 2. Age: As on 01.01.2025

## Minimum - 18. Maximum - 32.

Note: Relaxation of upper age for SC/ST Candidates and Government Employees shall be as per Government Office Memorandum.

3. Reservation of quota shall be as per Government Office Memorandum.

# 4. Documents Required: -

- a) Educational qualification certificate.
- b) Birth Certificate.
- c) Indigenous Inhabitant /Scheduled Tribe / Backward Tribe Certificate
- d) NOC from HOD for Government employees(in original)
- e) 2 Nos of recent passport size photos
- An amount of Rs 200/- shall be charged as application/Exam fee. 5.
- Incomplete documents or application received after closing date shall be summarily rejected. 6.
- Eligible Candidates shall be shortlisted on the Notice board of the Directorate of State 7. Taxes/Departments website, www.nagalandtax.nic.in on 5th April, 2025.
- The Department will notify the date of Interview in due course of time. 8.
- Application form shall be issued from the Office of the Commissioner of State Taxes, Nagaland 9. w.e.f 27th February, 2025 or can be downloaded from the Departments website. www.nagalandtax.nic.
- 10. Last date for submission of Application form will be 15th March, 2025 till 4:00 pm.

### Sd/-(ABHINAV SHIVAM)IAS **Commissioner of State Taxes** Nagaland: Dimapur Dated Dimapur the

## th February, 2025

Copy to: -

- 1. The Director, Information & Public Relations for wide publicity in the local daily newspaper.
- 2. Office Copy.

NO. CT/ESTT/74/2022

# **Commissioner of State Taxes** Nagaland: Dimapur